GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3362
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
COACHING TO MINORITY STUDENTS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of students from minority community admitted in coaching institutes for admission in higher education, technical,
professional courses and for securing jobs during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the criteria laid down for identification of such coaching institutes in each State; and

(c) the number of such coaching institutes identified during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) Number of students coached under Free Coaching & Allied Scheme during the last three years and the current year are as under;-

Year No of Students coached
2006-07 690
2007-08 4097
2008-09 5522

2009-10 4582

(b) Only those institutes are examined for selection by the Ministry whose proposals are received duly recommended b y the
respective State/UT Governments, complete in all respects and fulfilling the eligibility conditions prescribed under the Scheme.

(c) The number of coaching institutes identified during the said period, State-wise is given at Annexure-l. This information in details is
also available on the website of this Ministry www.minoritvaffairs.gov.in
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